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Newsletter for 1st November 

 

Forest School: (next half term) 

P.E continue to be on Wednesdays and Thursdays for the whole school 

 

Monday 4th November-Class 2 

Monday 11th November-Class 2 

Monday 18th November- Class 1 

Monday 25th November- Class 1 

Monday 9th December-Class 3 

Monday 16th December- Class 3 

 

Clubs for next half term: admin@calthwaite.cumbria.sch.uk 

 

£10 for the half term per child, per club to cover art materials or sport’s coach 

Tuesdays- Art club with Mr. Harvey, asked for by School Council 

    -6 weeks (last one 10th December) 

    -fireworks theme next week, then Christmas 

    -Classes 2 & 3 (max 12 children) 

 

Wednesdays-Dodgeball with Ben Hoyle 

                -Classes 2 & 3 

           - Will run for 7 weeks 

 

Children in Need: 
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Children in Need is officially on Friday 15th November. You might have seen that Paddy 

McGuinness is doing a 300 mile bike ride for the cause. He will be riding through Calthwaite 

on Wednesday 13th November and we have been asked to cheer him on from the street. We 

will have a non-uniform day on that Wednesday in aid of Children in Need and give our 

proceeds to his collectors as they come through the village. 

 

Future dates: https://www.calthwaite.cumbria.sch.uk/  

Tuesday 5th November-Hunter Hall cross-country KS2 
Friday 8th November- Beamish Trip for Classes 1 & 3 
Monday 11th November-Bikeabilty (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6) Timetable available next week 
Wednesday 13th November- Children in Need non-uniform day 
Sunday 24th November- Christmas Fayre in school 
Friday 29th November- Film Night (tickets nearer the time) 
Friday 6th December- Class 3 to Reghed 
Wednesday 18th December- Whole school panto 
Friday 20th December-end of term (normal finish) 
 
December- Class 1 Nativity TBA 
 
EasyFundraising link below: 
 
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/support-a-good-cause/step-

1/?char=83273&invite=hm0nii&referral-campaign=s2s&utm_campaign=refCROtest  
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